

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: CrI.R.C.No. 1081 of 2007

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	24.07.2026	<u>SS,J</u> Mr. Posani Venkateswarlu, learned Senior Counsel, representing Mr. Posani Akash, learned counsel for the Petitioner(s) submits that the matter has been settled out of the Court. In terms of said compromise between the parties, they intend to place some applications in this case for recording settlement. On the basis of said submission, list the matter on 28.07.2026. _____ SS,J KK	